# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ryusaku Takahashi	06/08/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Victor Company of Japan, Ltd.	
Street Address:	12, 3-chome, Moriya-cho, Kanagawa-ku	
City:	Yokohama, Kanagawa-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11808417

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)835-1755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: TBoyden@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: Clark and Brody

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12073-0011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher W. Brody

Total Attachments: 1

source=12073-11 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019893 FRAME: 0058

500364328

OP \$40 00 1180

· Docket No.:

	ASSIG	GNMENT	12073-0011
This is an	Assignment of the following rights, title and inter	rest:	
X	United States of America rights, title and interest in	the invention	
X	United States Patent Application Serial No.  Date of Execution: June 8, 2007	Date of Filing:	:
Title of the	Invention: LIGHT SOURCE DEVICE AND IMA	AGE DISPLAYING APPARAT	US USING THE SAME
Inventors (a	assignors): Ryusaku TAKAHASHI		
	VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD. 2, 3-chome, Moriya-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama, K	Kanagawa-ken, Japan	
Wi described in	hereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented cer the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (he	tain new and useful improvements in ereinafter referred to as "Invention");	the Invention identified above and
An	nd, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, ti	itle and interest in the Invention to the	above-identified assignee;
No	ow, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable cons	sideration, the receipt whereof is hereb	y acknowledged;
including any granted or ha Convention i	e hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, y divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, ave granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reiss rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with responding solutions, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with responding to the said Assignee.	and in and to any and all Letters Pater, ues and reexaminations thereof, and in	at of the United States, which may be
Ar issue for said	nd we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pate I Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, ti	ents and Trademarks to issue any Unit itle and interest thereto;	ed States Letters Patent which may
continuations	nd we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and law s and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and ny aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) ma	Vor, for obtaining any reissue or reissu	es of any Letters Patent which may be
Dyn	saker Takahashi	June 8,	2007
Signarure: I	Ryusaku Takahashi	Date	
Signature:		Date	
Signature:		Date	
Signature:		——————————————————————————————————————	

**PATENT** REEL: 019893 FRAME: 0059